DATE

515 166

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ST. MARTIN

provide relative to the district's boundaries, taxing authority, and funding, including the for Public notice is hereby given that there may be introduced at the session of the Legislature to be convened on April 10, 2023, a bill relative to St. Martin Parish; to create a special medical district NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE BILL - SLS 23RS-166 the powers and duties of the district and its governance; and to provide financing; increment tax related matters. for purpose, governance, to provide 9 within the parish; for authority provide

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED

WHO, BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS:

THAT HE/SHE IS THE . Jubusher

OF THE TECHE NEWS, A WEEKLY NEWSPAPER, AND THE OFFI-CIAL JOURNAL OF THE PARISH OF ST. MARTIN, CITY OF BREAUX BRIDGE, CITY OF ST. MARTINVILLE, TOWN OF HENDERSON AND VILLAGE OF PARKS, PUBLISHED AT ST. MARTINVILLE, PARISH OF ST. MARTIN, LOUISIANA.

THAT THE HERETO ATTACHED NOTICE WAS FIRST PUBLISHED

IN SAID NEWSPAPER IN ITS ISSUE DATED _____ DAY OF

<u>COPY OF EACH ISSUE OF SAID NEWSPAPER FOR THE LEGAL</u> PERIOD, THE PUBLICATION THEREOF BEING IN THE ISSUES

DATED ____

SIGNED TITLE

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME IN ST. MARTINVILLE,

LOUISIANA ON THIS

A.D. 20 NOTARY PUBLIC

OF

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

DANETTE ANN LASSEIGNE NOTARY PUBLIC #12139 ST. MARTIN PARISH, LA. MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE